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0.7/ . 1 . ! 2012 0676 0.673 0.680 0690 0675 0676 0672 O 6% 0645 0625 0625 0.621
01 . I 20Mm 0.602 0.611 0.636 0.8653 0.693 0.685 0.7117 &21.6% 0.735 0.683 0.686 0.666
05 . " i _ 2010 0563 0.555 0.557 0.553 0571 0.585 {]_E@ 0621 |-27% 0597 0579 0568 0582
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E. HBEEMBEL
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1612

E/fE

2.114
1.630
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1.822
1.758
1.682
1.817

2072 1727 1457

s aiKs,

1.424 1543 1620

SRR E

MA  NA  NA  NA
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1.587
1.631
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1.692
1.557

1.422 1.422 1.520 1@—9.3%
1.760 1.638 1.516 60 -5.6%
1.720 1.847 1. 1.758  3.6%
1.662 1. 1.680 1.697

N 90 1609 1748 27.3%
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201 25{
]

74 J ! 11 2010 NA
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154@4 1425 1344 1373 1.0% 1494
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e | o R | v

2363 2173 2330 2437 65% MNA  NA  NA  NA
2624 12446 2376 2289 0.2% 2357 2338 2286|2359
2.466 2494 2.565 2.618

NA  NA  NA  NA NA  NA 2298 2396

MA  NA  NA NA NA  NA  NA  NA

2395 2427 2629 2202 213% 2055 NA NA | NA

2226 12219 1953 1816 6.0% 1.887 2080 2.198 2187
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Tables

By Commedity
Qutlook Tables

Documentation

Topics

Animal Preducts

Crops

Fam Economy

Farm Practices & Managament
Food & Nutriten Assistance
Food Choices & Healfh

Food Matkets 8 Frices

Food Safety

Intarnafinnal Markats & Trade

Yearbook Tables

The complied 2013 Vegatables and Pulsas Yaarbook tables, including a detaled table of contents, and tablas from the
previcus yeerare also evaiable. Priorio 2012 ths dela senes wes enttied Vegetables snd Melons Yearbook, archive

copies are available here.

Yearbook tables cortan a fime saries of anrual and monthly daia for U.S. farm acreage, preduction, prees trade. per
capita use, and more, Eventualy, a data curenty contained in the Yearbook tabies will be in the Data by Category and
Da'a by Commedity series.

Note: Update of Yearbook Tables i susparded panding reinstztement of NASS data sunveys for these commodites,
Beginning in 2013, there arz several changes 1o the Yearbook data tables.

+ Tables have been re-organzed inte 10 categorias for sasier access: General, Supply and Utiization-Fresh Market,
Supply and Utlization-Processed Market, Fresh Market, Processed Market, Dry Pulse Crops; Potatoes;
Mushrooms; Specieiy Vegetadles: anc Werld Vegetaoles.

+ Updates to select tables (idenified by a foctnotz at the bottom of the table) are now available on the ERS website in
the Data by Categary section of Vagefable and Puleas Dats, providing mors timaly access to data, The cument
release fastures manthly and calerdaryear US. imports and exparts, average retall prices for selectad
commadiies, and price indexes for commedities and cemmedity aggregetes. In the future, other deta series will be
added including U.S. suzply and utlization nd per capite use estmetes.

+ General
= Supply and Utization: Fresh Market
= Supply and Utization: Procassed Market
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